



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 561**

March 12, 2012 – Offered by Representative STROEBEL.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 7, line 8: delete lines 8 and 9 and substitute:

3 “1. The landlord has actual knowledge of the violation.”.

4 **2.** Page 11, line 1: delete “**Rental**” and substitute “**Rental Residential**
5 **rental**”.

6 **3.** Page 11, line 2: delete “704.02, a rental” and substitute “704.02, a
7 residential rental”.

8 **4.** Page 11, line 4: delete “in a residential tenancy” and substitute “~~in a~~
9 ~~residential tenancy~~”.

10 (END)